

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15594/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2003 in RFA 1266/87
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA COOP. SUGAR MILLS LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BALBIR SINGH (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With SLP(C)No.15603/2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C)No.15606-15607/2004

(With application for substitution and with prayer for interim
relief)

SLP(C)No.23753/2004

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and impleadment and
with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C).....CC:12034/2004

(With application for permission to file SLP and substitution and
c/delay in filing substitution application and with prayer for
interim relief)

SLP(C)....CC:12255/2004

(With application for permission to file SLP and setting aside an
abatement and c/delay in bringing Lrs. of petitioner Nos.1, 2, 11 &
12 on record and substitution and office report)

Date : 10/02/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.

In SLPs.15594,15603

and 15606-07/04

For Petnr. In

Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh,Adv.

CC:12034 & 12255/04 &

Res.in SLPs.15594,15603

and 15606-07/04

Contd....2/-

-2-

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Substitution and impleadment applications are allowed.

Steps for complying with the office report shall be

taken within two weeks.

(Neena Verma)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master