

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.6 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15606-15607/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2003 in RFA No. 1265/1987 & RFA No. 1349/1987 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA CO-OP. SUGAR MILLS LTD.
THROUGH ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR (HARYANA)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LACHMI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the names of respondent Nos.9, 14 & 18 from the array of parties)
(with office report dt.28.04.2007)

Date: 30/08/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh,Adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The prayer for deletion of the names of respondent Nos.9, 14 & 18 is accepted

at the request and the risk of the petitioner.

(Satish K.Yadav) (R.K.Kumar)
Court Master Court Master